
29 JUNE 

(1) 

Name 

Campbell, Robert Hunter 
Carter, Barry Owen .. 
Carter, Jessie Marie .. 
Carter, Phyllis Joy 
Castle, George Ewen ..... . 

Causton, Sydney Robert 
Chas, Wee Lik 

Choyce Confectionery Ltd. 

Ciochetto, Ronald Miller 

Clark, Kenneth Adrian 
Clark, Kevin Campbell 
Clarke, Graeme John 
Clarkson, Colin Anthony 
Clements, Graham Ross 
Cochrane, Brent Alan 
Cocks, Joan Frances 

Collin, Charles 
Collin, Marie Denise 
Connell, Michael Joseph 

Corbett, Harry 
Cossill, Kathleen Patricia 
Cowdery, Jack Wavell 
Cox, Anthony Dennis 
Crawford, Bruce Alexander ..... . 
Crawley, Kay Helen ... . 
Credin, David John ..... . 

Croft, Daniel Victor .. 
Crowther, John Lloyd 
Crump, David Graham 
Daisley, Donald Walter 
Dale, Ian Toby 
Dalziel, Lynn Janet ..... . 
Davie, Geoffrey Fraser 
Davis, Frank Andrew 

Davis, George Joseph 
Dawson, Charles Henry 

De Clifford, Peter Richard 
Dickens, Derek George 
Dingle, William Arthur 
Dobson, Roger John ..... 
Donaldson, John Fabian 
Douthett, Anthony Charles 
Dreaver, James Alan ..... . 

Drury, Arthur Patrick 

Dudley, Frederick Douglas 
Dueck, David 
Dufty, Arthur Trevor 
Dunajtschik, Mark .. .. . ..... 
Dunedin Drive-in Fruit Market 

Ltd. 
Edward, Ruth Isabel 
Ellis, Alan Desmond 

Etuale, Lino 

Fa'asao, Loimata 
Fairweather, Donald Ian 
Faulalo, Topiga (Tony) 
Felavai, Faamoemoe Atalani . 
Field, Charles Emery Louis 

Field, Michael John . 

Filipo, Panapa 
Finau, Robbie 

Fitzwater, John Frederick 
Fitzwater, Lilla Alethia 
Fleming, Ian Leslie . 
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(2) 

Address 

Christchurch 
Cambridge 
Greenlane 
Cambridge 
Mount Eden 

(formerly 
Mount Ros­
kill) 

Takapuna 
Dunedin 

Palmerston 
North 

Palmerston 
North 

Henderson 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Inglewood 
Remuera 
Drury 
Remuera 

Tokoroa 
Tokoroa 
Palmerston 

North 
Otara ..... . 
Mount Roskill 
Mount Albert 
Lower Hutt 
Titirangi 
Ellerslie 
Mangere 

(formerly 
Wellsford) 

Mount Eden 
Hamilton 
Ellerslie 
Whangarei 
Mission Bay 
Parnell 
Christchurch 
Mount Albert ..... 

Massey 
Hillsborough 

Dunedin 
Westmere 
Henderson 
Inglewood 
Panmure 
Blenheim 
Mairangi Bay 

(formerly 
Glenfield) 

Christchurch 

Avondale 
Paremoremo 
Rotorua 
Wellington 
Dunedin 

Eastern Beach 
Christchurch 

(formerly 
Hamilton) 

Papatoetoe 
(formerly 
Otara) 

Grey Lynn 
Papakura 
Onehunga 
Sandringham 
Christchurch 

Tauranga 
(formerly 
Christchurch) 

Mangere 
Christchurch 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Office Manager 
Antique Dealer 
Superannuitant 
Antique Dealer 
Marketing Officer 

Carpenter 
Fish and Chip Shop 

Proprietor 
Confectionery Manu-

facturers 
Company Manager 

Fire Brigadesman 
Architect 
Electrician 
Electrician 
Insurance Clerk 
Fitter 
Assistant Immigration 

Officer 
Fitter 
Clerk 
Builder 

Driver 
Packer 
Merchandise Manager 
Car Sales Manager 
Teacher 
Shop Assistant 
Meat Marketer/Stock 

Agent 

Apprentice Carpenter ..... . 
Company Director 
Electrician 
Property Owner 
Manager 
Supervising Matron ..... . 
Painter and Decorator 
Superannuitant/Security 

Officer 
Boilermaker .. 
Company/Sales Repre-

sentative 
Sales Supervisor 
Driver 
Head Orderly 
Electrician 
Linesman 
Labourer 
Retail Manager 

Investor/Part-time Mail 
Clerk 

Marine Cook 
Prison Officer 
Builder 
Company Director 
Fruiterers 

Secretary 
Clerk 

Process Worker 

Housemaid 
Livestock Testing Officer 
Machine Operator 
Counter Assistant 
Radio Dealer and Re-

pairer 
Painter 

Process Worker 
Apprentice Fitter and 

Turner 
Waiatarua 
Waiatarua 
Christchurch 

Engineering Supervisor 
Typist/Receptionist .... 

...... Printer 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence• 

A&B 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A&B 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 

(5) 

Years in Which 
Evasion Occurredt 

1974-76 ..... . 
1973-76 ..... . 
1973-76 ..... . 
1973-76 ..... . 
1975, 1976 

1976 
1973-74 

1972, 1974-75 

1972-76 ······ 

1976 
1974-1976 
1976 
!975 
1975, 1976 
1975-77 ..... . 
1976, 1977 

1975, 1976 
1975, 1976 
1972-76 ..... . 

1976 
1976 
1976 
1974-1975 
1976 
1976 
1974-76 ..... . 

1976 
1973, 1976 
1976 
1972-75. 
1976, 1977 
1974-77 .. 
1974, 1976 
1973-76 .. 

1974, 1975 
1974, 1976 

1976 
1976 
1976 
1973-75 .. 
1976 
1975 
1976, 1977 

1973-76 .. 

1976 
1975, 1976 
1974 
1970-1974 
1971-72, 1974-75 

1975, 1976 
1974-76 ..... . 

1976 

1976 
1976 
!976 
1976 
1969-71, 1973-75 

1973-76 .. 

1976 
1976 

1975, 1976 
1975, 1976 
197'3--77 ..... . 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 

Amount of 
Tax Evadedt 

$ 

706 
2,527 

514 
2,546 

567 

241 
4,269 

1,117 

1,216 

636 
2,491 

148 
105 
434 
431 
185 

778 
501 

5,678 

136 
82 

102 
212 
403 
70 

318 

241 
3,016 

150 
1,723 

334 
929 

2,425 
661 

776 
320 

299 
185 
118 
683 
730 
125 
434 

491 

148 
603 
791 

13,942 
2,861 

319 
449 

723 

544 
395 
528 
230 

4,821 

4,452 

179 
244 

183 
147 
613 

1875 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

s 
400 
800 
100 
800 
80. 

20 
1,250 

245 

375 

60 
1,060 

100 
50 
40 
60 
40 

100 
75 

620 

20 
20 
20 
30 
40 
20 
60 

25 
400 

20 
500 
40 

100 
900 
100 

100 
40 

50 
20 
20 
50 
40 
20 
60 

100 

20 
60 

200 
2,500 

750 

40 
80 

40 

40 
20 
40 
20 

1,950 

600 

20 
25 

40 
40 

120 


